TL/F/12411
7
4
L
C
X
0
8

COUT Output Capacitance VCC e 3.3V, VI e 0V or VCC 8 pF
CPD Power Dissipation Capacitance VCC e 3.3V, VI e 0V or VCC, F e 10 MHz 25 pF
74LCX08 Ordering Information
The device number is used to form part of a simplified purchasing code where the package type and temperature range are
defined as follows:
TL/F/12411–3
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
14-Lead Small Outline Package JEDEC (M)
Order Number 74LCX08M or 74LCX08MX
NS Package Number M14A
14-Lead Small Outline Package EIAJ (SJ)
Order Number 74LCX08SJ or 74LCX08SJX
NS Package Number M14D
7
4
L
C
X
0
8
L
o
w
V
o
lt
a
g
e
Q
u
a
d
2
-I
n
p
u
t
A
N
D
G
a
te
w
it
h
5
V
T
o
le
ra
n
t
In
p
u
ts
Physical Dimensions All dimensions are in millimeters (Continued)
14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package, JEDEC
Order Number 74LCX08MTC or 74LCX08MTCX
NS Package Number MTC14
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
NATIONAL’S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT
DEVICES OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF NATIONAL